denominated
in Other
currency
TT$’000

Total
TT$’000

Assets

Loans receivable - 3,822,168  - 3,822,168

Other financial assets 573,571 3,064,563 - 3,638,134

Net investment in leased assets - 189,919  - 189,919

Cash  202,124  3,205,355  - 3,407,459

Short-term investments 757 2,015,280 - 2,016,037

Accounts receivable 2,655 3,051,405  -  3,054,060

Sundry debtors 129,713 188,798 - 318,511

 908,820  15,537,468  -   16,446,288

Liabilities

Borrowings - 2,372,727  - 2,372,727

Trade and other payables 770,739 2,120,211  2,403  2,893,353

 770,739 4,492,938 2,403  5,266,080

Net position 138,081 11,044,530 (2,403)   11,180,208

e) Market price risk

i) Equity price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investments in local and foreign
institutions.

The following demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the price of these
equity instruments, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s equity.  There is no impact
to the Company’s profit before tax as changes are recorded in Other Comprehensive Income
(OCI).

Increase/
(decrease) in
equity price

Effect on
equity

   $’000

2021  10%  95,773

  (10%)  (95,773)

2020  10%  90,292

  (10%)  (90,292)

The National Gas Company of Trinidad and Tobago Limited

Note to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2021
(Amounts expressed in Trinidad and Tobago dollars)

89

48. Financial risk management (continued)

e) Market price risk (continued)

ii) Commodity price risk

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk for natural gas, liquified natural gas and natural gas
liquids sold. The Group’s management of commodity price exposure includes securing contracts
with suppliers that are linked to the final product price (i.e. ammonia and methanol prices). These